Notice of Exemption

To:

Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Department of Fish and Wildlife Region 1 - Northern 601 Locust Street Redding, California 96001



Project Title: City of Anderson Sacramento River Levee Repair Project (Lake or Streambed Alteration Agreement No. EPIMS-SHA-13342-R1)

Project Location (include county): The proposed project is located on the bank of the Sacramento River in the county of Shasta, State of California, Section 12, Township 30N, Range 04W, Cottonwood U.S. Geological Survey quadrangle, Mount Diablo Meridian, Shasta County APN 201-500-003-000.

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife has executed Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement number EPIMS-SHA-13342-R1, pursuant to Section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the City of Anderson, as represented by Matthew Baker.

Winter storms that occurred in early 2017 resulted in flooding of the Sacramento River and damage to an existing levee and walking trail located within Anderson River Park in Anderson, California. An entire section of trail/levee was washed away in the storms and severe erosion and undercutting occurred to a portion of the remaining section of levee located between Amphitheater Pond and the Sacramento River. The Project is limited to repairing the levee and trail to their original condition prior to the damage caused by the flooding.

Public Agency Approving Project: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF F	ISH AND WILDLIFE
Person or Public Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Anderson	
Exempt Status:	
☐ Statutory Exemption.	
□ Categorical Exemption. Type – Class 1; California Code of Re Operation, repair, maintenance, permitting, leasing, licensing, or m structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical feature of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determined.	ninor alteration of existing public or private res, involving negligible or no expansion
Reasons why project is exempt: The proposed project consists of the rewith no expansion of use.	epair and maintenance of existing facilities
CDFW Contact Person: Matthew Mitchell, Environmental Scientist, (530)	782-2942
Signature: DE 250DC694D144F	10/14/2021 <u>Date:</u>
Adam McKannay, Interior Cannabis and Conservation Planning Supervisor	
Date received for filing at OPR:	

CDFW_LSA_NOE - 10/05/2017

facilities